Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102823 KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN
License Type: Food 3750 NW 13 ST, GAINESVILLE 32609

Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3500601

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher next to three compartment
sink.

License Number: 1103015 CHINA 88 FOOD INC

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 3505047

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.In the recharge zone by the back door.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4217 NW 16 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32605

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/22/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1103063 BAYMONT INN & SUITES
License Type: Food 6901 NW 4 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32607
Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3474392 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
only.No current boiler certificate available. **Repeat throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
Violation** for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
License Number: 1400045 GS BBQ
License Type: Food 915 N TEMPLE AVE , STARKE 32091
Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3504263 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
49-05-4 Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

purposes only.Propane tanks stored in smoker area directly
next to smoker. Operator relocated the propane tanks.
**Corrected On-Site**

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1507092 DOLPHINS WATERFRONT BAR & GRILL AT CAPE CROSSING
License Type: Food 310 LAGOON WAY , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3558632 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tanks under covering

Violation Code
48-04-4

1621115
Food

License Number: PAL RANCHO

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3581637 Insp Type:

Observation

Path to marked exit left of main kitchen cook line blocked
by multiple food racks. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
46-01-4

1625088 JUST 1 MORE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3469208 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.-Hallway on wall next to women's rest room.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5637 CORAL RIDGE DR , CORAL SPRINGS 33076

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3074 NE 33 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1613419 VUE KITCHEN
License Type: Food 2670 E SUNRISE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3499212

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

1624758 MAMA TOFU & MORE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3562771
Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. At the back door

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

6467 STIRLING ROAD , DAVIE 33314

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1619331 HOTOLOS HOLLYWOOD
License Type: Food 2520 STIRLING RD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3444502
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed at rear exit behind bar

Violation Code
46-01-4

1625497
Food

License Number: HONEY FITZ

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3490530

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Common areas - 139138, 139137 plus one unlabeled.

No certificates.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

525 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

Broward

License Number: 1620714 CHINA HOUSE

License Type: Food 5984 CORAL RIDGE DR, CORAL SPRINGS 33076

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3503922 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

49-05-4

License Number: 1600225

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/14/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

Retention cables for gas appliances on wheels, not secured

to the wall.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

LAS OLAS CO - RIVERSIDE HOTEL

620 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Inspection Number: 3572073 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection
2025-02-14: Observed same. **Time Extended**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2001328 LA CATRINA TACOS AND TEQUILA BAR
License Type: Food 2710 BLANDING BLVD STE 15-16 , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 3581867

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.For extinguisher at kitchen entrance in the
recharge zone.

2000224
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3489017

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by back walk in cooler is in
the recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

SHORES LIQUOR & THE ROADHOUSE
231 BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32073

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2000851 KELLY’S COUNTRY KITCHEN
License Type: Food 2216 S MIMOSA AVE , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3495343 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit to right of three compartment sink
blocked by trash can.

Violation Code
46-01-4

2320234
Food

License Number: HEART OF INDIA

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3565101 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed back exit blocked by multiple
items. Operator moved to have clear exit path.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2335992
Food

License Number:

License Type: 3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3488997 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed expired certificate for boiler. Observed 135426
7/1/2024 & 135427 7/1/24. EXPIRED. As per operator,
they have an inspection set for the ending of this month.

**Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7950 SW 8TH STREET , MIAMI 33144

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

LA QUINTA MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2335572 FORNO ITALIANO PIZZERIA
License Type: Food 1403 SUNSET DR, CORAL GABLES 33146

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3430346

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed next to pizza oven, connected to
stove. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
48-04-4

2337174 CHICK N JONES

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3581225

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice

machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 101 , DORAL 33178

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

alf

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2336603 PURA VIDA MIAMI
License Type: Food 8400 NW 53 ST UNIT F108 , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Violation Code
45-02-4

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/20/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

2317823

Inspection Number: 3504770

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone
located by kitchen back entrance. **Repeat Violation**

PABLOS CAFE
8061 NW 66 ST , MIAMI 62729

Inspection Number: 3502434

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed inside dry storage.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Dade

License Number: 2326775 ISSABELLA'S

License Type: Food 1022 LINCOLN RD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3493400 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 2318480 AINHOA CAFE CORP

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/19/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

1666 W 31 PL , HIALEAH 33012

Inspection Number: 3581778 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed at kitchen, employee stored
outside the building. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Dade

License Number: 2334215 3 CHEFS AT BRICKELL

License Type: Food 48 SW 12 ST, MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3558115 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

51-04-4

License Number: 2615767

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/18/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

PALMAYRA CAFE & LOUNGE

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

3615 DUPONT AVE SUITE 100, JACKSONVILLE 32217

Inspection Number: 3432790 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.20 Ib propane tank in kitchen . Moved by
manager to car. **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat
Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2612400 CHINA BUFFET
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3495464

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.In server station under counter, fire
extinguisher gauge in red zone.

2616248
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3480075

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Cooking

mushrooms with avocado oil

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

6001 ARGYLE FOREST BVLD STE 32 , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

REGGAE ROOTS ALKALINE SMOOTHIE JUICE TEA
2262 ATLANTIC BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 33207

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler
License Number: 2800879 RED KOI
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3502048
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.By empty boxes at back door.

Violation Code
46-01-4

2800812
Food

License Number: WHAAM!

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 3501714

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Cover is missing on outlet by hand washing

sink in back.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

101 PALM HARBOR PKWY UNIT B-118, PALM COAST 32137

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

400 S OCEANSHORE BLVD , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler
License Number: 2800726 RED CLOVER
License Type: Food 101 PALM HARBOR PKWY C132 , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3502279 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.2 5 gallon tanks inside of building.

3953468
Food

License Number: FOOD PARADISE TRUCK

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 1311285 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Sandwich

press machine stored on prep counter.

3915566 2 ALEX'S

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3572868 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Sandwich

press machine stored on prep table on cookline.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6501 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33634

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7049 W WATERS AVE , TAMPA 33634

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3953008 CALI BURGER
License Type: Food 8320 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33615

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 1298647

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small fryer

stores next to 3-compartment sink.

3953008
Food

License Number: CALI BURGER

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 1298647

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Small fryer stores next to 3-
compartment sink. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-

20: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8320 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33615

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency Order Callback

Not Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3953008 CALI BURGER
License Type: Food 8320 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33615

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 1298647

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Small fryer stores next to 3-
compartment sink. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-
20: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection

2025-02-20: **Time Extended**

4603693 POTTS SPORTS CAFE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3581746

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair, and with excessive

grease/food debris inbetween reach-in coolers middle of

cook line on floor.. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6900 DANIELS PKWY # 26 , FT MYERS 33912

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4607152 EL MERCADO DE SAN CARLOS
License Type: Food 17597 ROCKEFELLER CIR STE 1, FORT MYERS 33967

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3503224 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Rear exit door blocked with 5 gallon
buckets.

Violation Code
46-01-4

4607069
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3500170 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only at kitchen entrance.

Violation Code
45-02-4

4606338 PU THAI RESTAURANT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3491769 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed rear exit door in kitchen blocked
with trash can and mop bucket. Operator removed items
from exit path during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PIRATE HOOK SEAFOOD AND CHICKEN
4065 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4085 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWY UNIT 118 , NORTH FORT MYERS 33903

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4651615 WOKIN N ROLLIN
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 1299828 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in standing water under triple
sink, left side. Surge protector and plugs around dripping
water, in standing water. Operator removed cords from
standing water. For reporting purposes only. **Corrective

Action Taken**

4604412
Food

License Number: OVER EASY CAFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3565882 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. 20# Ip gas tank in dry storage area.

Operator removed tank to outside. **Corrected On-Site**

4703903
Food

License Number: SLIM CHICKENS

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3446411 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Fire extinguisher by the back door.

16371 CORPORATE COMMERCE WAY , FORT MYERS 33913

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

630 TARPON BAY RD #1 , SANIBEL 33957

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2329 APALACHEE PKWY , TALLAHASSEE 32301

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Levy
License Number: 4800599 MAMA SALLY'S
License Type: Food 137 S US HWY 19, INGLIS 34449

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3504012 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher non shelf near mop sink
gauge in red.

Violation Code
45-02-4

5150815
Food

License Number: HABIBI BOWLS

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 1310592 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.

Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

5150815 HABIBI BOWLS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 1310592 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection

2025-02-20: **Time Extended**

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5640 15 ST E , BRADENTON 34203

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5640 15 ST E , BRADENTON 34203

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5202884 WAFFLE HOUSE
License Type: Food 22 NW 34TH AVENUE , OCALA 34475

Insp Date: 02/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3581599
Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Near office.

Violation Code
45-02-4

5428290 ANGLER AND ALE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3558107
Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

540 DUCK KEY DRIVE , DUCK KEY 03756

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5805534 SHAKERS AMERICAN CAFE
License Type: Food 1308 EDGEWATER DR , ORLANDO 32804

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3560002

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Reach in cooler blocking exit door on cooks
line. **Repeat Violation**

5814183 OLD CUBAN CAFE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3564157

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door in

prep kitchen locked. **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

12014 E COLONIAL DR STE 180 , ORLANDO 32826

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5805663 EMPLOYEES CAFETERIA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/20/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

1200 EPCOT RESORT BLVD , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Inspection Number: 3442298

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.Observed  boiler certificate  expired 122670
11/06/2024Engineering  notify.  **Corrective  Action
Taken**

License Number: 5815675

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

DINING

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

DRURY PLAZA HOTEL-ORLANDO/LBV - 1ST FLOOR AMENITY

2000 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Inspection Number: 3501335

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boiler certificates 113788 and 1377987
expired 11/19/2024 Spoke to Manager concerning status.

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola
License Number: 5909038 NEW YORK BRICKED UP PIZZA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3470839 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge
in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver - From

follow-up inspection 2024-12-19: **Time Extended** -

5407 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

From  follow-up inspection  2025-02-21: **Time
Extended**
License Number: 6019475 HOUSE OF BREAD & COFFEE INC

License Type: Food 22829 SR 7 , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 3559262 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge right of cook line in red
zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-02-4

6010309 SERIOUS DUMPLINGS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3495244 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-05-4

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9845 GLADES RD , BOCA RATON 33434

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

Palm Beach

License Number: 6006741 TACO BELL #2595

License Type: Food 22953 SANDALFOOT PLAZA DR, BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3503252 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked by trashcan and
broken down boxes. Operator moved. For reporting
purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**
License Number: 6022781 CARMELA COFFEE
License Type: Food 5560 N MILITARY TRL , BOCA RATON 33431
Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3558010 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. A rag rack was blocking the rear exit
door.Chef moved the rack out of the way of the exit door
**Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6021705 LA TROPICANA LLC
License Type: Food 901 N DIXIE HWY #1 , LAKE WORTH 33460

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3559947
Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Back door
exit blocked by table.

Violation Code
46-04-4

6007667
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3572519

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Not available at time of inspection.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OLD MARSH GOLF CLUB MENS GRILL
7500 OLD MARSH RD , PALM BEACH GARDENS 87501

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6007668 OLD MARSH GOLF CLUB DINING RM
License Type: Food 7500 OLD MARSH RD , PALM BEACH GARDENS 87501

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3564931

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.Not available at time of inspection.

6010918 HALF WAY HOUSE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3460404

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.Not available at time of inspection.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

7500 OLD MARSH RD , PALM BEACH GARDENS 87501

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6019475 HOUSE OF BREAD & COFFEE INC
License Type: Food 22829 SR 7 , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3559262

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge
right of cook line in red zone. For reporting purposes only.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-02-21: **Time
Extended**

Violation Code
45-02-4

6022202
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3488806

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.In kitchen 4
deep fryers with no hood or fryer suppression system.In
kitchen 2 Separate propane stoves in middle of kitchen no
hood or fire suppression system.

Violation Code
45-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

GSJ BAKERY AND BON RESTO LLC
7108 S MILITARY TRAIL , LAKE WORTH 33463

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6022202 GSJ BAKERY AND BON RESTO LLC
License Type: Food 7108 S MILITARY TRAIL , LAKE WORTH 33463

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3488806

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Inside kitchen in dish storage area 4x 20lb
propane tanks.

6113811
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3574754

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on
floor in rear of kitchen.

Violation Code
45-05-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PROVISIONS COFFEE & KITCHEN
5862 GOLDVIEW PARKWAY UNIT 102 , WESLEY CHAPEL 33544

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6217035 MINGMING TEA
License Type: Food 7218 CENTRAL AVE , ST. PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3574311

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ). For reporting purposes only.
Establishment has deep fryer on rear counter of sushi bar
with no hood system **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
45-04-4

6217684
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3451831

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only.B00079720 & B00079690 expired
on a 08/10/2024Inspection completed on 12/03/2024,
certificate has not been issued yet. - From follow-up
inspection 2025-02-14: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

VINOY RESORT AND GOLF CLUB - PAUL'S LANDING
501 FIFTH AVE NE , ST. PETERSBURG 33701

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Putnam
License Number: 6400324 OAKS GOLF CLUB
License Type: Food 1264 CR 309 , CRESCENT CITY 32112

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 3502526

Violation Code
45-01-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting
purposes only.Observed extinguisher for hood suppression
system, no tag visible. Buildup of chemical on extinguisher
and piping. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805717 CHICK-FIL-A "PELICAN PLAZA" FSU #4072
License Type: Food 8420 S TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34238
Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3581635 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only. Observed

extinguisher on floor outside walk in cooler.

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6805924 SUSHI BAY KITCHEN&SAKE BAR

License Type: Food 3957 CATTLEMEN ROAD , SARASOTA 34233

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3581574 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed shelving and supplies partially
blocking narrow passage of hallway near soda box station
to sidewalk. As a repeat violation the importance of
following proper protocol with this violation was reinforced
with the Manager. **Repeat Violation**

6805736
Food

License Number: METRO DINER

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/19/2025 Inspection Number: 3563878

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed the rear exit partially blocked by

discarded cardboard boxes.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2053 S TAMIAMI TRAIL , VENICE 34292

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6903982 MEXICAN RESTAURANT LOS MONDRAGON
License Type: Food 2960 W SR.426 # 1000 , OVIEDO 32765

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3440491 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.-15lbs propane tank stored under 3

compartment sink

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

License Number: 6603069 PAPPY'S PIZZA

License Type: Food 6945 OKEECHOBEE RD , FORT PIERCE 34945

Insp Date: 02/20/2025 Inspection Number: 3491651 Insp Type: Routine - Food
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top
fryer being used for personal foods on cook line by walk in
cooler

6602856 WASABI THAI SUSHI

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3484921 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Bar lounge dining area on the opposite side
of sushi bar.

Violation Code
46-01-4

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

217 ORANGE AVE , FORT PIERCE 34950

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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